A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE FOR 2 

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the City of 5 
Fayetteville the sum of eleven million dollars ($11,000,000) for the 2006-2007 fiscal 6 
year for infrastructure improvements and cultural facilities related to the Base 7 
Realignment and Closure Commission. 8 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2006. 9